

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil & anr.

.Petitioners

Vs.

The Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & ors.

.Respondents

Mr. Surel S. Shah, Advocate, for the Petitioners

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP, for the Respondent - State

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 23.11.2020

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

P. C.

. Mr. Shah, Advocate states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the Petitioners and seeks time to file his Vakalatnama.

2. On his request, stand over to **04.01.2021**. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till then. To be listed under the caption '*For Directions*'.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)