

nsc.

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil and Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Surel S. Shah, for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Patil, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2 – State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 4th JANUARY, 2021

P.C. :

1. None for the respondent No.1 - Maharashtra Pollution Control Board.
2. Stand over to 1st February, 2021. To be listed under the caption for 'Direction'.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.