

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil & Anr. ... Petitioners
Vs
Maharashtra Pollution Control
Board and Ors. ... Respondents
...

Mr. Surel S. Shah for the Petitioners.
Mr. A.R. Patil , APP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Jitendra Jagtap for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 22, 2021.

P.C. :

Heard.

2 List the petition for final hearing on a board
in a week commencing from 24th January, 2022.

3 Till then, the ad-interim relief granted vide
order dated 14th August, 2008 is continued.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)