

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil And Anr.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Ors...RESPONDENT

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi, i/b Subir Sarkar, for the Petitioner

Mr. Jitendra Jagtap, for the Respondent No. 1/ MPCB.

Ms. Manisha R. Tidke, APP for the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA J

DATE : 22nd January, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 24/01/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)