

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.1450 of 2008

Satej D Patil & Anr. Petitioners.

Vs.

Maharashtra Pollution Control
Baord & Ors. Respondents.

Mr Niranjan Mundargi i/by Subir Sarkar for the petitioners.

Ms MR Tidke, APP for respondent/State.

Mr Jitendra Jagtap for respondent No.1.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 24 January 2025.

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent
No.1 stand over to **5 February 2025**. Interim relief granted
earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]