

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Writ Petition No. 1450 of 2008

Satej D Patil and Anr.

... Petitioners

versus

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board and Ors.... Respondents

Mr Niranjan Mundargi a/w Ms Keral Mehta a/w Mr Sumit Erande i/b Mr Subir Sarkar, for the Petitioners.

Mr Jitendra Jagtap, for Respondent No.1.

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for the Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 2 April 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Leave to annex additional documents.

3. Stand over to 8 May 2025.

4. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)