

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w. Mr. Subir Sarkar a/w. Keral Mehta and
Mr. Sumit Erande, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Jitendra Jagtap, for the Respondent No.1-MPCB.
Ms. P. P. Bhosale, APP, for the Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 25th JUNE 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The matter is moved for continuation of ad-interim relief.
However, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners states that
the Writ Petition is already admitted by the order dated 14th August
2008.
3. Stand over to **21st July 2025** for final hearing.

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.06.25
17:59:38
+0530

4. In the meanwhile, till the hearing of the Writ Petition, ad-interim relief, which is operating since 14th August 2008 shall remain in operation.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]