

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil And Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Meghdeep Oak h/f Mr. Subir Sarkar Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Jitendra Jagtap for respondent no. 1

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.11.13
10:53:30
+0530

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for respondent no. 1.

2. Stand over to 3rd December 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)