

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CR.WRIT PETITION NO. 1450 OF 2008

Satej D. Patil And Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

Maharashtra Pollution ... Respondents
Control Board And Ors.

Mr. Subir Sarkar (through VC) for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ruturaj Pawar (through VC) for the Respondent No. 3.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
Date : 30th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to serve the copy of the Petition along with all the annexures on the office of the Public Prosecutor on or before 6th April 2026.
2. Stand over to 18th April 2026 to be listed under the caption "For hearing".

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]